


NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

F\'b ' FILE No.. ‘.EL:’.'.;:;,: T e

OF’F’ICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

MAME: .. EAWANOTO Osnsuxe
HOME ADDRESS:..
REGISTRATION NUMBER...

OCCUPATION - . fsxmer

(If any business or businesses umed on, state where, nnder what name ancl whether
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner'’s name.)

EMPLOYER.: himself

MARRIED? yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parccl must be mentioned

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _ Title #10791°%. 10t 9, Blocl

roup 1, mep 1007, “istrict of New

gm0 o i e e s M 14t e e b e

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS . 1 ropomed W

‘house mith woodshed, bsrm, chicken nouse

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)...

on dwelling, &BS fupniture. Policy #7842

| 4 TAXES (Amount and where payable) 227 £07 1721, Polt Af TOPLS Ridge,

-

S. mllmm (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none

L

ouwl' NCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).Le2ged to: Wm. 3toreg, Tentiy BuGe
3; «lﬂ%ﬁ 8s_per "I@‘iﬂntur& 411 deellings, water courses dte.

‘1:?119:1 hafore Geos. 1.
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. 282 P22S 1, N0 OS¢

SRR —————— e R

§. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: none

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). e

* . Mo y T o - e . v - o - . -
",":‘P‘ S,lo CSdtﬂ, m‘-‘u-n‘ﬂ?v! il il T4 & " ’ ‘1 o (S ¥ ';m“)v.‘h’ 5 / 1"".3

i
¥r. T. Coto, Haney, B.C. ,J@ﬁ! ! ¥r. 6. Nakamurs, Vanc. § +20

A‘M.—"ﬁ.v-m-.—.......... s e I - A S

o o - by ey y b & y L5 glp— . - b 1 . e ™ ¢
¥, Y. Sskamoto, lannley Pr. SR00.00 ¥r. S. Awmamotlo, VEDLC. 150.00

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Five 85.00 ¥War Savinge Co

it A g S 5 S s

§150.00 shares 1o Western

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: Rank

100¢€

9. LIFE INSURANCE: ¥

Reneficisry

v 3 o
; wife. Pollcy

. FESREIEREET B RN ESTATRS DREFROSES _210°0.00 io

S A o Tt 4 e p . ‘ -
bOEB0.00 in Family Beneficlery Soclety.

i o3 Tl 5 e e 4 2 e

e |

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT Box:3anit of Wentresl,

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS: "°B®¢ //

‘ . 2. TRADE DEBTS -“".’i.[..“ e A R R SR SR SR

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

3 | ue v

Deted 06s.. 70 . ey ot MOY .

(Signature)

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. i




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M. P,
DATE

wr File No.__ 8670

Fall Hame X AWAMOTO Sansuke
. {Surname in Blook Letters)
J

Male - Female

| Registration 50 ALER e

Former Address Ra R, #l. Haney , B. C.

M
e
4 - Canadian-Born - Fationmal

nate Evacuated ;;[6[5;. Saturalize
(Cheok)

Etw..?ronant Address

rf(qd - Single : 3
{Cheok) Bame of Wife  (TANAKA) Koto #ll244 . . =

Name of Busband

Fame of ﬂotharjx‘l‘]n:gl_xggg_‘pggldﬂame of Father

Names of Children under 16 zagae (F) 1/1/30

Kumataro Dec'd.

e

Registered with Custodian Yes 9
TYes or Wo)

A

?_. Requeated by _E . C. T.

owner of 10 acres, cleared

paitional Information _ Farmer

o\




;5f 7?K1:'~'§% heve todsy moved to suction room st

© sffects as per enclosed 1ist &t a total cost O
' per sttached bill.
3 {B):;'ﬁhhivaal5¢ gc!tdftne personal effects as per attached
Xist to storage 8t__J2 g where they will remain
. until called for, CosSt of MOVINE 15 Included in bill sbove.

. {8) ~ We hsve sold t5 the tenant articles as per attached list

:  (§}1$ After the asbove transactions, the following important
;wahqrtistaguara"nemiced petween the original inventory as teken
by this office, and the effects aceounted for as above!

.

Thp]ttnﬁnt gave us the following explanation:

AP ——————t - ) . i




e of Guinam Staff Present. ir. doryson
L from bustioneering List No.  Maney 1




Sansuke KAWAMOTO Reg. No. 11188 File No. 8670
M Qf '.Ll‘l rirﬁt Offer. 8080'--' m/”*?-
S5th Avenue, Haney, B. C.

Lot 9, Block 1 of Lot 247, Group 1, Map 1007,
Municipality of Maple Ridge, D. N. W.

Hop and small Fruit Farw - dwelling and out-buildings.

9.6 acres - Land - § 900.00 Taxes
Improvements - §1200.00 - Total $2100.00. $42.39

Roélmnd in the name of Sansuke KAWAMOTO.
None registered and no indication of any unregistered.

Vested in the Custodian the 9th September, 1942, under
filing No. 24657.

Custodian's representstive reported May 9th, 1942.

This farm has an area of 9.6 acres - all cleared, planted
to the following erops: asparsgus, rhubarb, gooseberries,
green peas, beans, hops, strawberries.

7 room dwelling, woodshed, barm, chicken house, garage and
greenhouse.

Property was leased by the owner to Wm. Storey, from May &th,
1942, for Duration, for the consideration of One Dollar.(§1.00)
The growing erop was sold to Wm. Storey for the sum of Three
Hundred Dollars ($300.00).

Lease was assigned to The Director, The Veteran's Land Act,
upon purchase of property.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for $1,738.00, as
at Jamuary lst, 1943.
Approval of Advisory Committee - lst June, 1943.

Punds released to the credit of Ssnsuke KAWAMOTO as st May 19th,
1944 - $1,738.00 against which were charges for registratiom
fee - $3.00 and legal fees - $15.00 leaving a net credit of
$1,720.00 from this transaction.

Title Deed No. 170830-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans'
Land Act.

The above summery is certified to be im accordance
with the information on file.

October 5th, 1945.
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SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

Name: Sansuke KAWAMOTO Reg. No. 11188

This ﬁ.h reveals no vessels, motor-vehicles, radios,
cameras or fire-arms.

The above summary is certified to be correct according to information
contained in this file.

mt 27, 19‘5.




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

4
-

Mame ME. SANSUKE KAWAMOTO File No, 3470

Reg, No,

Company Sun Lifs Insurincs CO., Agency Vancou ‘er

Policy Mo, 22073449

Premium ~ § 54, 25
X
Payable: Amually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month August Day 15th




{(Informetion supplied by Ins, Co,)

Kawamoto Sansuke File No. 8£70

! _;u:l' Reg, No, / o

Company New. York Life Agency
Poliey o, 4 331 343 81

Premium -~ $16.21

Payable: Amually, Semi-annually or monthly

Wonth July Dey 20




{Information supplied by Ins, Co.)

2L IO

SANSURE File No,

JFE

™

b

& »'s} ver

% :
Agency '3UF

Policy No. 2077 L40

Premium - § 40.35

X

Payable: Anmually, Semi-arnually OY

Month August Day st

" AEMARKS: HIROSHI KAWAMOTO




SANOSUK! Kawan
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-Sar Caving 3
Shares Maple Ridge Mtivo 8
m Western Cansdian Hop Co-operative Union 3

‘of ¥ontresl, Haney,B.C. - $1,800.00

auumnmut.dmr. 8. Mnlﬁm,
#lﬂfM'iuh--dc

The W mm ﬁo—opbuti e, also vested, will be liguidated
h-lu m. i

WMMGGM Bank advised on January 26, 1943 that
Nhﬂviuﬂrm, June 10, 1942.

tum -my 18 certified to be in accordance with information on




 INSURANCE SUMMARY

August 21, 1945

Reg.No.11188

0.00 - 25 year endowment
leiary - Wife

Policy No.2203469

xn:alptn‘hdnoficinry under Life Insurance policics
of his two sons; London & Scottish Assurance Co. -
$1,000 each.

Mo administration by the Custodian.

Certified Correct

L e U BN A R R N S N R




Sansuke KAWAMOTO.
William STOREY.
8th May, 1942.
Duration

$1.00

Lot 9 Block 1 of Lot 247 Group 1, Map 1007,
New Westminster Distriect, Municipality of Maple

Ridge.
House: Included. 7 v




Farm AmxamlRepm‘t T
; Pite Mo LLall ... |

L Description 3038 9 0F 10 of WAKsd URed D,L.247 Mep 3007, HWal. .
~ Containing . _9.6] 808.8079 OF 1088 Acrs
Owner's Name 5« KAWANORO =~ 5oyt Office Address Haney, 5.C. (Rural Route)

RellPoine _Manoy m €20, 0000000 .. Distance __ 2. BA)0,

s e or New Distsace .

N O B

s

. Church (give desomination) A1l demominations Distance 1 mile

Nearest School Haney, Pyblio & Migh School  Distance " "
State how property was identified: Regi8%ered plan, road and adjoining owner.

o o B L L T —

Roads: State whether property has sccess to main road, the kind of road and its condition

a8 8pprox,340° frontage on Townline Road (5th Ave.,) and in adous 200°
norsh of lougheed Highway. latter tarvia, and Tar mer good gravel road.

s this district » good one? _You, well settled neighbourhood of small holdinge,

. P St TR RS e
Predomisating Natiosality and religion: . British and Protestant with some Japanese.

L L L LT e S PRSI —

Describe Fencing and its condition:  ¥OROINg negligible @ = ===  youog
Water supply: __Ucod adequate supply from a 15' well. == wyuueg

fo e B Vs

BUILDINGS ON PARM (70

BUILDINGS DIMENSIONS MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF REFAIR VALUATION
sty

md

 house . | RA'x B4"' | Jumder | 20 [Shgle| 20 | Post | fair) $700.00
32 .I%P;J#“'x:g a. 1: (LS T LB I
B0 x30 | Jumber | 10 |Y | &4 | " I'¥eir| ¥50.00

|40 40 pid Yamber |“¥o [ ¥ | B0 | | peer
" " ” v

,.,,...4.,,,., . ot - 0 @ 2 -

P s ) 5 2

S D R |...100.00

" G IGSASE SRR G ke . G -

v i [ SR g e a4 S i o

L L ———

Total preseat day value $_1.080.00

Is dwelling habitable without repairs? YO8.  If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

Mbitable} Dwelling, old, @1lapidated and makeshift. Buildings gemerally poor
ené uig‘u'-h-“%r would Feplace With new as $o6n &8 HOSEIDIE.

g 0 5 0O e O et 3 A . o et i e - R L LT L T T ' ——
. Sp— o A e Sl 1 SR e e .

n bracket.

Describe the basement and chimmeys: MO DaSement, 2 briek chimneys o
No. roome downstuirs) % Upstairsi & 8%%310How finished _V.JOint and shiplap.

Y VA——.

Are bnildings painted? .= _ N0 ===~~~ Cooditionof paint

Note: Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roefs.




n‘!. »
e sjaversge
qQuality s eondisien

auunrm

of time snoccupied of partly
dision and sillage

srict’s limitations, it amy.

1942 Taxes $42 .39 .
ssaual taxes and |
Autborities: wunicipality of Maple Ridg®.

C)
Place: XY westminster, B.C. { certify that the above r.oﬂ‘)s besed on & personsl
of the whole farm made o8 th:lithm of April 19 42

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in conpection with this form.)




: h—h _ Fropersy well 1oeased adous 200' in Irem leugheed . . . ...

_.__Eygway en wne Townline Road sbous one mile wesy of Mapey. ...
Good community racilisies and eleetrie light installed inm
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re geseral lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation
Fairly Javel or unfulating land lying about one mile north of

e LT ceaam e

she l‘nnr River on Maple Ridge. Good gertile sandy or light loam
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SMALL FRUITS, ETC. {Give sumber, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
= : condition and area of each kind of —II fruits. )

b (approx.) Present Value
ln.t-mu in average onlunuon and condition. ¢
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Mareh lst, 1943.

kr. Sansuke KAWA¥OTO,
Registration'lio, 11188,
#22 Fast Lilloocet, B. C.

Dear Sirs

¥ith reference to the clailm lodged by you
¥ith the Custodian against the above named, amounting
to 2100,00.

We have been ipformed by Olke th €t he has
already settled this acoount, Please inform us by retummn
if your claim has been settled, or if you have arranged
with 1im direct in order that our file can be corrected,

1f you do not agree that tie c¢laim has been pald
please arrange to get in touech with Olke in this mnatter.
His address ist-

Mr. Kyusuke OIKE,
Registration #14094,
¥estwold, B. C.

Ao ¥cAllster,
Claias Depart-ent.




g ey

For File No , 8670
{ "

m’%
b

e Sandon, B.C
Moreh 17th, 1943

Claine Dtmrtm&
Office of She Custodisn,
Rayal boni Bldge
Bastings snd ﬂrwvuio,
Vancouver, D.Ce

Deaar EArte |
el File NSo. 100383 3939 8645

T ss in receipt of your letter of Februsry 2end
notifying me of a further claic 1odged ageinat me by Krpe KiT:oro
Toki, smounting to JL00.00. It has Token e SOWG tine %0
wpove thet this sus is inecorrect as 1 have vald half the
smount and the cliaim should be for 5000,

is steted Lo my previous letlers 1 wish %O LEve
ali the clalss lodged sgainest me cleared, ©s 800 &8 yoU
receive sufficient funds fron the Westminster Camnars %o
whom we heve lecsed our form for (1942) - 1943 erops. They
have taken very good gare, I understand, 80 I believe it 1i»
worth the amount of 35&0.60 as in the agreenent,

In my present circumstance 1 am una ble to set:le V"

my seeounts personally. Nr. Sansuxe Kswproto of Lillooet, B.C,
has regqueste! me to sottie my secoun t of 5100,00 sand 1 have 7
sdvised him of my insbliity to pa =t the ;Yesent time, /‘ » 0

I am,
Yours tru.y,

(sizned) Yasutero Sakaaoto
Reg. No. 12861




Barch 20th, 1943,

¥r. Sansuke KAWANOTO ¥ bR
Registration No, 1ilfe,
Lillooet, B.C,

Dear 8irt ik

res Jakeo 0010 - Claim 319 fft{

%o submitted the above claim to 20TO for
peyment, and he has replled as followst

"y, B. Kawamoto for 5194.00 was also paid be-
fore leaving B,C."

You declared in vour J.¥. form that 00TO

owed you $235.,00, tut we had & uwemorandum on record

A 152

that you liad obtained a jJudgment agsinet him for $194.00,
hence we submitted that amount to him for pavment. 1If
your clai> iz still unpald, plezse let us inow which of
these two amounts 1s correct. Il pevment hes been nade
as indicated by 2070, please advise this office.

Yours truly,

A, HeAllister,
Cliaims Department,




| E yACUATION SECTION
| Roe'd ,_AP,R...,ﬁ.mw.
feas Mo i 70
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Apsii 8thy 1943

Registration Ho. iiif s,
Bast Lillooes, b.C.

in your J.Py form of inforsstion flied in
iz offioe you declared thut the asbove Japanese
owed you 3200,00, He states tist you hevé recussted
hik S0 settle his secount to you of $L00,00, and
that he has advised you of Lis inability to pay ot
the pressnt tine,

Plezse infor: us wig: 13 the gsrreet

amount owing Yy his $o you,

Al eariy reply 1s reguested,

Yours truly,




iy 2Gy 1943

wr lattor to yw datod Nereh lo8. I
o Spoulee Ofke, % vhoam w veforroed She tutter
o Fllod with wo sgeinet his, told we that he hed
mattor of his clale with pou,

MMWnMMwm&.hwﬁ with your
oot recelived sqy Yeuly from you. Consequently, please
emelnde thet you sgree «lth the stutement mede bW Br. Syusuke
ey Shosalore, dievagneding she mtlor of the clalm in cusstiom.

if ey owrvespondence i required in comnoction with t:is olais,
W direct with Ey, Syusuls Otke, Police chhﬁtn fon
§ Se Un

Toars truly,




Bk |

*] am writing herewith to inform Yyou

o the address below,
this end

that I have & debt © a sum of

($100) which wil

again
nundred dollars

of the month again.
g 1 have stated before

u again to PpaY this debt
nundred twenty-nine dol

1 be due by

that 1've got

A
off

money, 1 am asking yo
redit balance of two
cents ($229.57) left on
e forward this money 1

no
from oy © lars

: and fifty-seven

your book.

Pleas mmediately

to him. Thank you.®

(signed) Senji Sano,
Reg. No. 14163,

Rosebery, B.C.




September Z278h,

mh.

"t‘, 3.4.

Dear Sirt

Ve sbail be abliged if you will advise

this affice by reture mail i1 Senji SAND owes you

money. 4f 90, let us know what the amount i3

and if 1t is for nanny loaned, services rendered,
or materials anpplted by you,

_ As we are checking up on your file we desire
this information as soon a2s possible.

Yours truiy,

A. EcAliszster,
Clains Departaent,










8670

. Mr, Sansuke KAWAMOTO
Registration No. 11153.
Lillooet, B,C,

Desr Birs
res  JAccounts Recelivable

In reviewing your file and bringing 1t up to date we
find that it is rather confused, and in order to clarify the
ageounts we list them with our comments below,

, Iou state 48 your reiistration fora of ay 1942 that
there are owing to you the followingt

Bo Oﬂﬁtﬂ BSOS B eERRAPEIERERS 36\,'@‘00
olk’%‘uo ﬂ:%o Srasevas 100,00
++ Ooto 0".:;&.00«..-::.. 235.00
Nakamura sEsBs s st s 300,00

SAKEmOBO ssvsssncensan 06300 ““"":
KURABOLO soesvsvosnsns 150,00
Senji Sano ...,.u-......fpdzlw.oo (fil@d lﬁt@l’)

We wrote to you on July 8th, 1943 that we were unable
o locate No, 1 and No. 4, and stated that we could rnot do anye
thing more unless you gave us identifving details of these two
parties. We are, therefore, awsiting information froz you before
taking any further action,

Bo. 2. OIKE - claims he has slready settled this
account and we so advised you previously, leaving the settlement
to be arringed between you and him,

No. 3« You have advised that this clzaim has been
gsettled direct with you,

Nos 5. SAKANOTO - this you now state is $114.00, whieh
includes two years interest, Heo stated previously that he was
guiﬂg %8 settle this direct with you and, accordingly, we are

eaving the settlement to be arranged between vou. 2

Ro, 6, EDMANOTO - you do not mske any reference to
this clals of yours btut it is noted on our files that we have
notified him without receiving any reply.
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Mr. Ssznsuke KAWAUOTO,
Registration No. 11188,
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Februery 29th, 1944.

Office of the Custodisn,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Hestings & Granville,
VG.MOﬂVEr’ B.C »

Dear 8ir:

Replying to your letter of the £5th, regarding loan

of three hundred dollars ($200.00) made to the late Mr. Tsujiura,
The smount due to Mr. Kyujiro Kusano, Wr. Ichiji Acmoto,

end myself is one hundred dollars (§100.00) erch, made on the

27th day of July 1941 with no interest. o0iie o Caaf;w
Trusting this is the informstion you req@.m,

1 remein,

- Yours truly,

Dottt (o




: - $09 Royal Bank Building
3670 Yaneouver, 8.C.
June 19th, 1944

Mr. Bnmauua KAWAMOTO,
Reg. No. 11188,

R«R. 3, B.H, Diltrlct,
V: mm, B cg

Dear Sirte

¥e understand thet at the time Mr:. Natsu
TSUJIURA borrowed £100.00 from you and 2100.00 each
from Ichijo AQNOTO and K. Xusano she %alivwreﬁ to you
a Certificate of Title to a priperty described as Bloek
3, of part of let 222, Group 1, Map 2987, Munic lpakity of
daple Ridge in the name of her lec;a ed Pusbe nd, Tsuchisaburo
TEUJIURA.

Mr. J. &, Streight, the 0fficisl Administrator of
New Testminster, is attending to the administration of the
estate of 7. TﬁﬁJIHﬁA and he has requested delivery of the
. Certificate of Title above mentioned., Will you zindly see

that we receive this Certificate by return Hegistered Mail.

In regard to your loan to Ers. Tsujliura we would
st gesat thet you, I. Aomoto, & K. Kusano file claims against
*her with the Custodisn so that when her share of the nq*rta
is received the matter of payment of your claims mey be given
attention. In this commeetion we might say that as your loans
were made to Mrs. Tsujlura subsequent to her humh'nd'" leath,
your clsims are ageinst her and not against the estnte of er
deceased husband.

Yours truly,

Be W, #“IuHT
~-e
COUNSEL 10 THY CUSTOPIAN
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5957 & BEN Jancouver, B, Cey
V. Cusd : duguat L5, L5444

¥r. Ssasuke KARAKOTU,
Re Re i0e By Be e pastriocl,
Veruon 3¢ Ue

L

¥o unoretand thet at the tUise Wrs. deisu Teujiuvra borrowed $ld0w fros
you land $530,00 each. frem Syujirc Kusano and Iehijo homotc. she delivered to
you  Cevtifisste of Title %o 2 property decoribed as Sloek Jy of purt of Lot
23k, Group Ay Nep 2987, Husleislity of Meyls Fidgs iu the pame of her deceased
husbe 4 Teushlssraro Teu luru.

Bre Jo He é]‘ﬁ‘tl‘#“wt‘ tha Offistal Admisistretor ol Sew Teau adagtar, s
sttendiog to tue saministretion of the estate of T, Tsujlurs widl he ned PagUes-
Lo delivery of tie Certificste of Titls sbove meitionsd., Till you klodly see
thst »e Peceive tids Certificcte by return Reglsterec Meil.

In regard to your leai %o Wrs. Tsujlurs wo would suggest that you K. Kus-
ano sof I iomoto fiis elaims sgalast her wits ine Cusiodiaa 30 st when her
shsve of tis sstate 1s received the matter of payme~t of your claias may De

_ given sttention, Ia this consestion w: a;dgnt sey that a3 your losns were made

Ao iire, Tou' Lurs subsegueat to her husbend's ceelh, your clains are - alast her
sad ot sgaiastl the est.tle of ber cecesussd husbend,

Yours truly,

ODUASEL TU TiC CEIUL1a:







i 1 : 8670
Py oudeE Toegie ' oY Dowzl) Pl mdﬁ?..

Tow .,.m?’ »‘ C.’
Sonhedbor Toh, 1944e

W, Senamhe TAVITR,
Maglatetlon Se. 31175,
gi‘&. ..'ﬁb 3“‘ ""‘W;. *‘imﬂﬂ,
Yeram, B, C.

Doy Sir:
‘@ Auguet 1%%h last wo wrele you ac {ili-cus

e mdorstond that ot the tine Mes, Hete: Temitor:. Deveore? 7100.°0 fpew

yiu st MO0 sact. from Tyalire Weonc 2 Teklie hotete she deliwered to
m ” ﬂm‘m’;ﬂ P ”hlﬂ T a W,, Auperidad ns Ploek 3' ef Pnvd of Lot
282, Ovewp 1, o 2997, Nmieipality of 1o Bidge 1n the nooe of har docessed
basbund, Teoehischowe Touitur:,

Py 7o Re pelight, She “fficlel Muinistrter of Ser Tosiuinter, 1a
stten'in: §¢ the sdainistrasi-a of the sstote of %, Trujlurs and ho has recueste
o delivewy of the Copbifiga' @ of Title adove mentione’, Till you Rindly see
$ht we pooeive Shis Cortifionte By retur: Nepisterod Well,

I recend S2 your losn %o ¥re. Teullurs, we veuld suopect thet you K, Tuse
sne and 1, lemobe Plle olaisme rgninet hew with the Curvtedion, &: that whem her
g re «F e estate 18 received the mmtbor of repuent of your elolor may be
glven :Sbenticn, Tn this comeetim we i bt sey the' o your losns were mede
¢ Bre. Touitor: sobseguent $¢ her hurdend's desth, y ur elsizs are s elinet her
snd Bt sondnat the ostate of her decessed huabdbeni,*

133 you indly 1% us heve your reply soolesisy lhe Certificets of TiG e
rerpogted, % oune,

Tours truly,

K. ¥ TRICHY
COUNSEL T THE QUITITLIA







March 29'?h ¥ 19‘, »

Mr, Sensuke KANAMDTO,
Registretion No, 11188,
IJ. MMnt,

'Mp 8, Cs

Dear 8irs

‘ Replying to your letter of the 2ith of Merch, 1945,
snclosing your promissery note for $600.00 signed by 5. 0SATO and
KEs INADA: We notice that in your letter you stets that Shikase
OBATO owes you the B600.,00=wyou have made no reference to IMADA,
wio is one of the signatories of the note,

: AD-
ﬂ»”"" On

your file we find that we wrote to you
on the 4th of Jamuary, 1944 iaforming you that we eould not loscste
ﬂﬁ%@, ¥e have sgain endeavoured to locate him »:th no suceess.

; the circumstanses we are returning herewith, under registored
mail, your note, a8 we camnot do anything further % assist you
unless you can supply us with his present ad-ress.

Yours truly,

A+ Beilister,
Claiss Department,




__\
_



June &th’ 19‘50

Mr. Bansuke KAWAMOTO
Reglstration No, 11188,
Re Re Nos 3

Vernon, B. C.

Dear 8ir

Ehikazo OBATO
Y : 3978

This i3 to advise you that we have
credited your accéunt with §600,00 which repre-
sents settlement in full of your claim ageinst
the above named.

Yours truly,

Be Do HiQh‘PdSﬂn’
Farm Department.




;i .az _: rs

D P,

T e

File No. F°€ .\Put
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Mr, Sensuke KAWAMOTO,
Reg. No. m’

Rs Rs Nos 3

"Tﬂﬂn' Bs éa

Dear 8ir:

We have for acknowledgement yours of the
19th instant asking us to forward you the sum of

00,

It is our understanding that this money is
trust money which you are to pay over to seven other
Japanese in the amount of #85,70 esch, This being the
case, we cannot understand your request that the money
be sent to you in full for you to use in a business
transaction,

1f you will supply us with the full names of
the seven other Japanese and recuest us to transfer to
thelr presevt credit the amount of #35,70 each, charging
same against the $600,00 credited to you, we I{ll be
pleased to do so.

Yours truly,

Re Dy ﬁicn&rdncn,
Farn Department,







July 11, 1945.

Mr. Sansuke EARAOTO,
Registration No. 11188,
R. Re ”"

Vernon, B« G

Dear Sir

. fie wish to acknowledge your letter of June 25th, and your
of $600,00 sollected from

mmmﬁlu the trust funds
Shikaszo .
pay to Masaichi KULHIMOTO

%e note that you request us to
and to Nasao YAMAWOTO, $85.50 as his share of
today trensferring guch smounts to the the in-

: muwmdymthor-lining
| umumtruatﬁmdsuwul
the individuals have been paid by you

are available from your acoount at
of funds, a remittance will be

Yours truly,

%. B. Anderson,
Administration Department.

[ 4
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w“t ID, l’ﬁ‘o’i

Mr, ‘a.suke Kids JT0,
M‘:mm Boe m,

Vernon,
Deur 8irs

Attached 1 Custodian cheque in §386.25, ia sccordance
with your request of July 23rd,

This sus s arrived at as followss
Anoant credited from S:ikaso O0BALY

Ascunt paid through Oustodian
Mo ao TALAOTO 85,50
B.oatohi XUul. 070 SRS s

Leuving & balasce of AT0.75

The bmlance regresents o-doby »ugmmm
mmm,o:m.so $42.75 respectively) these payments
having been confirmed by these men mmmax‘ﬂs.hmm
senting peyment to Otomatsu mm ch bas aot yet been eun-
firsed by him, as well a8 your own portiocs of the $600.00.

A3 payhent to Otommtsu WURAL has not leen ewufirmed,
¥ are holding the sun of $85.50 et this office, pead.ng his
coufirmstion, Wr. WEALY; address is,

New beuver, B, C.

Us have no doubt that tuls matter would be s.eeded up ly your
writing his direct,

Yours m'

¥e B. Mnderson,
Administretion Dejartasnt,




7th Novesber, 1945.

?Mummudtmm‘mdtm.DOhusmbcmrmhﬁ

fron the Officisl Adwinistrator, New Westainster, in full psyment of the
losn made to the late ?suchissburc TSUJIRA by yourself, Kyujiro KUSANO and
Ichiji AQGMOTO.

The sus of $100.00 being your portion, has been credited to your
sceount st this ofice.

Yours truly,




New Denver, B. C.,
October 228, 1945.

QfTice of the Custodien,
506 Royel Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir;

This 'u %0 inform you that I was peid the sum of

eighty-Tive dollars and fifty cents ($55.50), wo which I was
entitled to, by Mr. Sdbuke KAWAMOWO. Exact date forgotten.

Yours truly,

0 Dreatio

Ptomatsu MUKAL, Fla54s




. BO8 MOYAL BANK BLDS.

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION NASTINGD AND SRANVILE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

evACUATION SasTH 1st November, 1945.

oy 1 3‘.39_‘-5_.,....-}

M. NS il
e et Y 225

Fe have now received from 0. WUKAI & confirmation that you
paid hia the $85.50, represemtiig his share of the Trust funds being
beld in your account &t this office. The balance of the Trust funds
being your portiom, is tmfoz‘e now aveilable to you upon request.

Yours truly,

W.E. Anderson,
Administrution Department.




Sr. Tetouso TaliGHINS,
Rage Baoy L307,

Ralis Boe iy

Sells “iver, Untaric.

S0t Wt 1 of Lot "A® of Lot I, G,
i e Fi% | —— % 2 & o5 >
s ! : A o Tl . .

“s thank you Sor your iotlay of Docwmber Ot
advlidng e et ve “auy seli ibe Jugcmoie cioel®. - cathar
et yar aVter 1 i repiy to wars of CclaBa by VMG,
et e are wiing ao Prectdent il capreoiing Wbe slebes of
the Jeonens cohwol Salntaloers dveoolotivi.

Iou must howevesr leve Blarend ur Letler 4o you
a8 we 432 not state Wt wo hd sold Wo gvoperty Wt LT GdY
agied hottny your coelety slobod w0 coll 1te TOPU Yy Bk saggectod
the sy Wl eonld be dona,

g have bid sevedel inouisics £roe reveons atarest €
in ping tut sone bowe effored & spocdile wice. Juwidid Fre pAoaen
pecd our lettor of Cotabar . ith kgl i oosiculdt the othoar Dembers
of yiur suocuilve aad coclde shether yuu siell 10 suto & rlew o
Bave the [seperty sdvertised i1or publlec tocmr. It ddl G BOOBe Xy
in gy tase W hivo soBoeBe set o you to urey up the BOCOL Xy
resdlution: end prepar: the dooususic of trucder wd wo «ill be
PhasboR o saclot ao fer ss po-edble 4th fnioveetion frew cur Iiicce
If you #let the setter reforred to su sjamnt or solieltay for setiom
¥ Sould be laf o mese the pooesaaRy arTulgoucbitc of yeur Salelf,

»

1 wre -a‘»’ss.’-‘.": ¥

ak i i
LRk . % r uslcu ¥
Vitlee oi the Ceitaileae

Al o8 ~ 3. gl B, FILUA3, Culworh seon, Fovwl o, Unte
e CEERARS LA .,.wf"g.-(:x..;f’ llli?i:’a B T 'J‘If. *g?.-“l"i! Rig u ’ .
Hre Lomin TOURMG, 71407, ot Ldlliovat, 8.0,
LlPe Vit OX -Tfa--.‘,-i‘&, ¥ A, .‘u;' % B tagEs o Gisd o Yl g







15 h Deceaber ? 19‘7 »

our letter of the b December,

we enclose herewith our cheque for §1917.09, represeuting funds
accruing from the sale of your real and personal property «
There have beeu Lo eutries aade in your socount since the .

statement seut to you lath March, 194C.

A8 requested iu y

Plesse sckuowledge receipt.

Yours truly, -

M.Le Bromm,
Office of the Custodian.

WiBiHA
Bucl. (chaqw)
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Nov. 37th. 1936,

J%M C ol - 2

I’wfzzn‘."‘ L V’- » f-:‘“.!}ﬂ.fx“. ﬂ. ;%%w‘Qﬁﬁ‘) L R BRI ) “«a 8 8o Ml Q»"“rh . ; . 8 % 8

Your amount of subscription on the Sinking Fund
e a2 4 ‘
'!i V‘. -"l“".'".—?. L .WlliCh

&

Losn during the season of 1936 is &

is to bLe retmded arter two vears from

/ /
./
per ‘\ﬂjlav‘\ﬁj L
7 Manage: B

oY "L




¥r, 3. Kamamoto,
W. Ho. 111.85.
R. R. ¥ 3,
Vernom, B.C.

Dear Sir

¥e beg to acknowledge moelpt of your letiter of the
‘18t instant enclosing Certificates covering 160 shares of
Maple Ridge Co~operutive Produce Exchamge. The Megister of
the Co-opar-tive show: thet you were the ommer of 200 thares,
Wt you have not seut to u:s Certificate Ho. 212 for 4D shares,

Pe attach hereto Custodian chegue for %255.51, wiich is
the balance of your ascount, snd represant: the redem tion of
200 sbares at the rate of 1.277°5 per share. Iindly scknowledge
reosipt snd send 0 us the sbove mentioned Certificate if 1t is
atill in your possesaion.

Yours truly,
\

C. K. Tloed,
Office of the C
Eme: Cheque.




Oetober lith, 1948,

‘ I‘MM spas on e Zlst Bay, LiLs, o
dansuke LARMIOTO, File 8670, whose present address is R. R, Po. 3,

it is further poted tbat following the change you

ask for, the smount of this pold-up-ton-perticipating-sndowment policy
(§380,00) is to be paid teo Nr., Kevamoto.

Tour recuest cannot be complied with for the ressen
that the disposition of all sssets beld by the Custodian in the name
of residents in forwmer sneny countries must depend on the terms of
the Pesce Tresties with sush countriss. As 0o Pesge Treaty has yot
bosn signed with Japan, of which country you have Leen & resident
sinoe November, 1341, no setion ean be taken with regsrd to this
sssel st Lhis Line,

Yours truly,

R. G. Dell,
Office of the Custodisn,




PL e G et

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
506 Royal Bank Building,

Vanecouver, B. C.

JUN -5 1944

B. C,
of Lot 247, Gpe 1y
0115,

this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer
time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon
isers and on the basis of & sale effective as at January 1st of that year.

the purchasers, but that

, 1943 revennes from the property were for the benefit of
nd other operating charges were assumed by them.

statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

.| Thetollowing i a
‘pdea\ufwboveducribadpr@eﬂy e w8 -

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

1728.00

Lass:
Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942

-

Registration fee - -
Emmhnmo——h'imipnl - TR SR
—Interest - 3,00

Net proceeds of sale

$ 1735.00

rsed hereon

tatement of your account is endo
convey-

Thiﬂumonntmmnpheodm”urcreditmd as
‘ for legal fees in connection with the

thmwutb-hmmourbooka. A small amount
mtothevetu-nn!'hndwinbechuged later.
Yours truly,
F. G. SHEARS,
Director.




ANALYSIS OF CLAIM OF
Sansuke KANAMCTO - Regn. No. 11188

Lot 9 of 10 of Blk 1, Gp. 1, DL 247, Map 1007, Municipelity of
Maple Ridge, D.NN.

Assessed 8.8. Bd. V...,

Yalue  Avoraisel Purchase Yalustion

$ 900.00 $945 .75
w' -A200.00 _825.00

$2100.00 $1770.75 $1738.00
Less sale price

Amount Claimed




yourself ecovering
the avard recommended under the above Commission, for the

sum of §2,321.46.
Cheque for $2,248.67 is enclosed herein, ani the

sun of §72,79 has been paid to the Co~Nperative Committee
on Japanese Camadians for legal fees as authorised,

Yours truly,




Balance as per statement sent
Sakamoto - settlement of claiam
Cheyues to you

Proceeds Auction Sale

Legal Fees

File 254 - pettiecuont of claim

ile 5543 - portion of monies received from S. Osato
Fiie m.wuh # = w L] "

j« C. Electric Railway - security deposit refund
Chegue to you
Estate T, Toujiro - full payment of loan

Chegue to you

File No. 8670

Iy, g
=

HO.

1 1 1R
l.harrr.




gase No, 193 V.L.A, ANALYSIS FORN

Claim for chattels abandoned (see Page 2, Transeript)

Claia - $9525.00 $8000,00 ~ Land $1525,00 - Buildings
ASSesament -~ -~ - - - o $ 900,00 « Land $1200,00 - Buildings

Soldier Settlement Board Purchase Valuation
$ 945,75 - Land $ 825.00 - Buildings
Scldier Settlement Board Top Value Buildings - $1050,00
Barnet's Values - - - - $1800,00
_Soldier Settlement Board Top Valustion Land and Buildings $1995.75
Purchase (1920) Price - §7000.00
Value Improvements After Purchase - $1525.00

PERCENTAGES - Custodian Sale Price to:-
Soldier Settlement Board Top hhation 8%

Claim 18¢
$.5.8. ppPrRAiseR —3.D. Parrersow.

Question of valuation enly,

Nr. Nclaster refers to the fact
that the Japanese purchased the land
im 1920 with only 4% a

and an old barn

S8ince that time

It appears that appraiser made no
mention of an electric pump and
motor, a large quantity of pipe for
irrigation, and electric transformer
and wiring which claimant installed

Property sholly owned by claiment,




Ve bave received from the Co-Operative Committes on

Ganadians, Release executed by yourself covering

mmmwmmmmm
sun of $2,321.46.

for $2,248.67 is enclosed herein, and the

sun of §72,79 has been paid to the Co-Operative Committes
on Japanese Canadians for legal fees as suthorised.

Yours truly,




V.L.A. Mission
~ Village

Sale | Total Award
Price| 125% of all

of |Amount
To

Boats and Boat Gear

Equipment | Amount of
Claims for
Boat Cear
Declared &
Not Found
& Recorded
Now Missing

Total Claim for Claim for
Nets Sold, Nets Sold
Degclared Not Found Declared

and Recorded Now Not Found,

Missing & Recorded

Claim for Applica-
goods tion of
Declared € ratio
Not Found, |to amount
Recorded in next
Now Missing, | preceding
& Sold Not |column

Fald
375.00




BEFORE
~ (HIS HONOUR, JUDGE JR. ARCAIBALD, SUB-COMMISSICNER)

'.ﬂﬂ. B.Ceo
april 22, 1948,

DB unm;. JH, Esq. appear for the
: ol b Bzat:‘owmt‘

ing for the

Reds m' Esq., &
Claimants.

T+ MARRION, Esq., Seere to Yernon
G : 8u ] ssion.

MRS, I.C, SMITH official Interpreter,
0. HAMBLETON, Esq., Official Reporter,




n.m munomuummu,
m"am :

SANSUKE. KANANOTO, the Claimsnt hmu. being
first duly swom, testified
through the arﬂan intere

_ . preter as fellows:

ﬂ, mn In this ecase I would ask leave to reduse
the resl property claim to $8500.,00 ~« 1 am sorry,
$9525,00 on land snd buildings, the Custodian re-
_seived §1758.00, making the net claim $7787.0. I
Bave been imstructed to abandon the claim for per-
sonsl chattels.

DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR. McMASTER:

Qi Witness, 414 you instruct me to drew this statement

| with Pegard to your real property, and is this yowr
dmwo on the statement?

A:r  Yes.

Qly Are the sontants of thet statement true to the best

 of your imowledge and recollection?

-~ THE WITHESS: At Yes.

| £ wnm I file that document as Exhidt 1.

(STATEMENT MASKED EXHIEIT ¥0. 1)
¥R8: 1 file on behalf of my learned friend the
hu Appraisal Report of the Soldier Settlement Bosrd
as Exhibvit Ne. B,
(PARM APPRAISAL REPORT MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 2)

MR, mm I sight refer to Exhibit No. 2, your homour,
The property is situsted about one mile from Haney.
It bas spproximately 540 feet fromtage on Townline
Road (5th Avenue) smd is sbout 200 feet north of the

W Bighway. On page two of the report, the land




f: S

45 vilued by the sppraisor at $100.00 an aere, which
45 » high valuation for a Soldier Settlement Board
| 30 ‘.; &nd on page 3 the appraisor states: "Pro- :
m well located about 200 feet in from Lougheed
WQWWMG about ome mile west of
Baney, m Mty facilities and electric light
; w ll buildings.® Farther down he says:
'mzxym or undulating land lying about ome
m»m-rmm-wuv.rmmmp. Good
fertile sandy or 1ight loam soil with fairly gm
Rstural drainage.®
Then be sets out the 8 acres of crop and refers
- %o Wint he calls a "Domestic orchard of 40 old fruit
trees.” I would think ome would need to be on &
fruit diet to have that as a domestic orebard,
Now, I would like to refer to Exhibit No.
1 4f I night at this time. The claimsnt states
that he bought this land in 1620 with only four
&nd & Dalfl ascres cleared and an old barnm om it for
$7,000,00. Since that time he has cleared four snd 7
& Balf acres at an approximate cost of $250.00 an acre,
Be put in 100 mixed fruit trees, he planted crops
&5 shown, and he put in and left there hop poles
and wire for the hop erop th:?ni): had. He shows
the details of the bullding/with the exeeption of
the garage, are fairly old and shows the values that
be placed on them, allowing for their depreetstion,
| He points out that the appraisor mekes no mene
tion of u»ohctru pump and motor, a large guantity
of pipe for irrigetion, snd electric transforser and




wiring whioh the slaiment had instelled in 1950, The
pump and moter were new when bought and cost about
$200.00, the pipe was seeond hand snd cost abeut
$400,00, md the transformer and wiring were new and
cost $150.00.
The Custodian's snalysis sheet, which fsnft ime
- Pertant now, begsuse we Imve dropped the &mttel clafm,
. #hows that the Custodian claims thet they wers part
~ of the land, thst is, they were a fizture and were
" SMLE WIth the Land. Wew, perhaps my frised weuld ade
mit mt, u seems silly to put im the smalysis sheet
mh ﬁ- pump, piping and transformer were
sold with the land, 8180 the wiring.
MR, MeTAVIEH: That is correct, your homour,
MR, MoMASTER: Now, the claiment states that he 1is mot an
expert on land values and has no special knowledge.
| hymohhsthtumnm-ph«hamh
nmu However, he points out thet the distriet
eround bhis place has developed tremendously since he
bought and in view of this and the many improvements
whichle put on the land, aside from the bulldings,
~ he sonsiders mtmmumsuomumn
least §1,000,00 more than whet he paid for it. He
therefore has elainmed $8,000.00 as shown om the
| statement as the value of the land, and $1585.00 as
the value of the bulldings, |
Now, witness, I produce to you s mapshot, Can you
tell me what that building 1s?
- My bouse,
 And when was that plcture taken?




&

Q Mry of 19487 | As  Yes,

m Fron the mm of the premises, can you see any
Baterial changes that have been made to that house
since mm 1%, Judging from the plcture?

THE nmm.m &3 Neo, I don't see amy,

Qa mmmuummumu that when

- you left the premises?

A: It has deterioreted since,

| (PHOTOORAPE MARKED EXHIBIT 3)

rn. NeMASTERY Your witness,

« NeTaVISH: It is sulmitted, your homour, that the
resl PrOperty was sold for its fair market value,

b will ask my friemd if he will admit the sssessed
'um of the land M improvements.

MB. MeMASTER: Yes, .

« NCTAVIBH: The walue of the improvements is shown
&8 $1200.00 and the value of the land, $900.00,
your homour.

There are no Questions, your homour; it is
purely a question of value,

THE COMMISSIONER: Thet is a11.

| (Witness aside)

(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)
I hereby certifly that the fm;o:l.n.

is & 3¢ and ucmh ::anncrlrt
s

Offictal Reporter,

4 hr certify that the foregoing
;tggmoxt; to be an accurate
runrd o @ evidence addugped before

*J.R. Arehibald®
Sub-Counmi ssioner,




